

# APPLICATION FORM 2024 FORMULA WINTER SERIES

(Team Name)

This document will remain strictly confidential and restricted to the FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee members.



#### **CANDIDATE SELECTION PRINCIPLES**

To guarantee the best participation conditions, the number of competitors invited to participate in the 2024 FORMULA WINTER SERIES will be limited.

Consequently, the FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee reserves the right to refuse any application on the basis of selection criteria that it shall decide at its own discretion, and which include, without limitation:

- The respectability and moral standards of the candidate;
- The merit and the sporting results of the candidate in terms of his participation in any Formula 4 category championship, and his previous achievements in any other international/national motorsport championship;
- The quality of the technical staff;
- Compliance with payment deadlines for all invoices issued by GEDLICH RACING, or any partner up to now;
- The number of disqualifications or penalties given by the Stewards due to technical non-compliance or sporting infringements directly caused by the team in any championship the candidate has taken part;
- The acceptance of sporting and technical decisions concerning FORMULA WINTER
   SERIES races, as well as any other race, from any other championship, the candidate has taken part in;
- Compliance with all deadlines (payments of entry fees; sending of the fully signed participation contract).

The FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee reserves the right to take into account any other criteria that it may consider relevant, in relation to the sporting and economic requirements the FORMULA WINTER SERIES must meet.







## CANDIDATE STATEMENT TO BE FILLED OUT, SIGNED AND ATTACHED TO THE APPLICATION UPON SUBMISSION OF THE DOCUMENTS.

As a representative and on behalf of the candidate team,

- I hereby declare that I have read, understood, and agreed this Application File and in particular the Candidate Selection Principles and registration conditions for the 2024 FORMULA WINTER SERIES;
- I request, with full knowledge of the facts, an invitation to take part in the 2024 FORMULA WINTER SERIES;
- I hereby declare that the team will get a single competitor's license valid for all its cars entered;
- I understand that the FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee needs to limit the number of competitors and, consequently, to select the candidates on the basis of criteria it deems appropriate for the spirit of the series, as well as the sporting and economic requirements it must meet.;
- I therefore understand that my application may not be approved, and I accept this possibility with full knowledge of the facts. By signing this statement, I relinquish the right to contest the decision of the Organizing Committee before a sporting or justice court;
- I understand that filling in the information form that makes part of the Application File does not constitute, under any circumstances, a commitment by the Organizing Committee to accept my application for the 2024 FORMULA WINTER SERIES, or for any of the following seasons;
- Solely through the fact of signing this application form, I hereby accept to enter the Series in the perfect knowledge of the risks inherent in Motorsport competition. I hereby accept to free "GEDLICH RACING", the members of the "Organizing Committee", any Official linked to the Series or its races, any official supplier and any company that is part of the FORMULA WINTER SERIES from any responsibility in the event of physical or material injury arising during his participation in the Series (including collective tests, official free sessions, qualifying and races);
- In case of false or incomplete declarations, I hereby acknowledge and accept that my application cannot be taken into consideration;
- Whatever the circumstances, I hereby accept that any dispute arising from the interpretation or use of this document, and for which it has not been possible to reach an amicable settlement between the Parties, shall be submitted for judgment to the sporting tribunals of the Spanish Motorsport Association (RFEDA) and, if necessary, the competent courts of Madrid. Spanish law shall apply;

Name of the company represented:	
Made in:	Date:
Name and signature of the representative with the w	ording "read and approved":







### **APPLICATION FILE, FORMALITIES AND MANDATORY SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS**

Each page of this file should be initialed, and the signature should be preceded by the handwritten wording "read and approved".

#### **INFORMATION FORM**

To protect the sporting spirit and the structure of the series, any change concerning the identity, ownership or composition of the management team of a team/competitor shall be notified to the FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee.

#### 1. APPOINTED OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE

NAME		
TITLE / POSITION		
STREET, NR.		
CITY		
POST CODE / ZIP	COUNTRY	
OFFICE PHONE	MOBILE PHONE	
EMAIL		

#### 2. MEDIA REPRESENTATIVE

NAME	
TITLE / POSITION	
OFFICE PHONE	MOBILE PHONE
EMAIL	

#### 3. INVOICING AND ACCOUNTING DETAILS

COMPANY NAME		
VAT NR.		
STREET, NR.		
CITY		
POST CODE / ZIP	COUN	TRY
OFFICE PHONE	MOBI	LE PHONE
E-Mail		







4. OTHER INFORMATION
<b>Team's Track Record:</b> Motorsport highlights of the Racing Team since it its inception:
5. CARS ENTRY
Number of spots to request for season 2024:
Any other details likely to help with the organizing committee's choice (feel free to send any additional documents attached to this application form):

This document will remain strictly confidential and restricted to the FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee members.







#### FILE SUBMISSION AND CANDIDATES SELECTION CALENDAR

Every Application Form must be sent to the following email addresses:

- robin@gedlich-racing.com
- stefan@gedlich-racing.com
- alvaroma@f4spain.org

**11 DEC 2023** Deadline for the submission of the Application Form

**15 DEC 2023** Publication of the pre-selected candidates list + waiting list, if

applicable.

**8 JAN 2024** Deadline for the payment of the entry fees (see website)

If any selected candidate failed to comply with any of the above-mentioned deadlines, its application will be automatically rejected and its place will be filled by the candidates in the waiting list, per order of application.

Payments are to be made to the GEDLICH RACING Bank account, detailed below:

Bank: Kreissparkasse Gross-Gerau

IBAN Number: DE 8450 8525 5300 1609 0557

SWIFT Code: HELADEF1GRG

Account Holder: Gedlich Racing GmbH

This document will remain strictly confidential and restricted to the FORMULA WINTER SERIES Organizing Committee members.



